us. We currently intend to use the net proceeds from the sale of the securities offered by us pursuant to this prospectus supplement for general corporate purposes,
including, among other things, working capital requirements. As of the date of this prospectus supplement, we cannot specify with certainty all of the particular
uses of the proceeds from this offering. Accordingly, we will retain broad discretion over the use of such proceeds. Pending the uses described herein, we expect
to invest the net proceeds in short-term, investment-grade securities.

S-20

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents and capitalization as of March 31, 2012:

 •  on an actual basis; and

•  as adjusted to give effect to the receipt of estimated net proceeds of approximately $13.9 million from this offering at a public offering price of

$5.25 per share, after deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, and the
application of the net proceeds therefrom as described under the heading “Use of Proceeds”.

The following table should be read in conjunction with our financial statements and related notes, which are incorporated by reference into this
prospectus supplement.

   Actual
As

Adjusted
Cash, cash equivalents and investments   $ 15,311,000   $ 29,221,000

Debt   $ —   $ —

Stockholders’ equity:
Preferred stock, $0.001 par value, 1,000,000 shares authorized, none issued and outstanding, actual; none issued and

outstanding, as adjusted   $ —   $ —

Common stock, $0.001 par value, 60,000,000 shares authorized, 27,044,039 issued and outstanding, actual;
29,901,181 issued and outstanding, as adjusted   $ 27,000   $ 30,000

Additional paid-in capital   $ 39,095,000   $ 53,002,000

Accumulated other comprehensive income   $ 2,000   $ 2,000
Accumulated deficit   $(27,212,000)  $(27,212,000)

Total stockholders’ equity   $ 11,912,000   $ 25,822,000

Total capitalization   $ 11,912,000   $ 25,822,000

The number of shares of our common stock to be outstanding immediately after the closing of this offering is based on 27,047,696 shares of common
stock outstanding as of June 7, 2013 and excludes, as of that date:

•  2,668,393 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of outstanding stock options at a weighted average exercise price of $3.99 per

share;

 •  677,504 shares of common stock issuable upon the vesting and settlement of outstanding restricted stock units;

 •  6,667 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of outstanding warrants to purchase common stock;

[…]

•  525,000 shares of common stock available for future grant under our Director Plan.

S-21

Table of Contents

DILUTION

Our net tangible book value on March 31, 2013 was approximately $11,912,000, or approximately $0.44 per share of common stock. Net tangible
book value per share is determined by dividing our net tangible book value, which consists of tangible assets less total liabilities, by the number of shares of
common stock outstanding on that date. Without taking into account any other changes in the net tangible book value after March 31, 2013, other than to give
effect to our receipt of the estimated net proceeds from the sale of 2,857,142 shares of our common stock at an offering price of $5.25 per share of common stock,
less the underwriting fees and our estimated offering expenses, our net tangible book value as of March 31, 2013, after giving effect to the items above, would
have been approximately $25,822,000, or $0.86 per share of common stock. This represents an immediate increase in the net tangible book value of $0.42 per
share of common stock to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $4.39 per share of common stock to new investors. The following table illustrates
this per share dilution:

Offering price per share of common stock   $5.25

Net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2013   $0.44
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to the offering   $0.42

Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2013, after giving effect to the offering   $0.86

Dilution per share to new investors in the offering   $4.39

The above table is based on 27,044,039 shares of common stock outstanding as of March 31, 2013 and excludes, as of March 31, 2013:

•  2,672,758 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of outstanding stock options with a weighted average exercise price of $4.03 per

share;

 •  680,004 shares of common stock issuable upon the vesting and settlement of outstanding restricted stock units;

 •  6,667 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of outstanding warrants to purchase common stock;

 •  977,983 shares of common stock available for future grant under the 2012 Plan; and